Primary Menu

Big Jim’s House

Weekdays 6:00 a.m. – 10:00 a.m.

NEW YORK, NY - OCTOBER 23: A first responder from the New York City Department of Environmental Protection works at the site of a water main break on October 23, 2015 in the Elmhurst neighborhood of the Queens borough of New York City. The water main break happened on a construction site earlier this morning. (Photo by Andrew Burton/Getty Images)

Effective immediately, the Great Lakes Water Authority is issuing a
MANDATORY Boil Water Advisory for these communities.

Commerce Township, Farmington Hills, Novi (the area bounded by 14 Mile on the north, 8 mile on the south, Napier on the west and Haggerty on the east)

Oakland Township (specifically the subdivisions: The Hills of Oakland and Kings Pointe), Rochester Hills (north of Hamlin and west of Livernois), Walled Lake, West Bloomfield Township, Bloomfield Township, Keego Harbor, Orchard Lake and Wixom.

RESIDENTS SHOULD NOT DRINK THE WATER UNLESS BOILING IT FIRST. Residents must bring all water to a boil for at least one minute and then let it cool before using.

The Boil Water Advisory will remain in effect until results from sampling verify the water is safe to drink.